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Phila. Fruit Market
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices as of 17-FEB-99
Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-

et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

Mostly Cloudy 35-62 NA—FVOIO
CITRUS FRUITS —GRAPEFRUIT:

MARKET STEADY 4/5 buctns BA Star
Ruby 27s 12.50FL IndianRiver Flame 23s
few 12.00 27sfew 11.00 32s few 10.0036s
few 9.00 Red 23s 10.00 27s 10.00 one
label 16.0032s one lot 14.00 36s 9.00 48s
7.50 one lot 10.00 56s 7.50 Interior Red
40s8.00 —LEMONS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns AZ 95s fr qual 12.00-14.00
USsfrqual 12.00-14.00 140 s 18.00fr qual
12.50-14.00 165 s 16.00-17.00 ft qual
13.00- 200 s 15.00 CA 95s fr qual
13.00 USsfrqual 13.00-14.00 13.00 140s
16.00 fr qual 14.00 165 s 15.00 fr qual
13.00- 200 s 14.00 (CORRECTION
FOR YESTERDAY’S REPORT: CA
140 S FR QUAL SHOULD HAVE READ
14.00)

—LIMES; MARKET STEADY 10 lb
ctns FL 48s 7 JO-8.
00 54s 7 JO-8.00MX 42s 7.00-7.50 mostly
7.50 48s 7.00-8.00 mostly 8.00 S4s
7.00- mostly 7.50-8.00 63s 7.00-7.50
mostly 7.50 40 lb ctns MX 150s
20.00- 175 s 22.00-23.00 —MISC
CITRUS: MARKETSTEADY 23 kg erts
SP BOAT Clementine 36s 3.75 40s 3.75

—ORANGES: MARKET STEADY
ctns CA Navel S6s few 35.00 88s 20.00

113 s 17.00 138 s 12.004/5 buctns FLVari-
ous Varieties 80s 11.00 100 s 9.50-11.50

125 s 10.00 Navel 40s 14.0048s 14.00 54s
14.0080s 14.00 Mid-Season 64s 12.0080s
11 JO 100 s 11.00-11.50 125 s 10.00 IS kg

entrs SP BOAT Navel42s 18.00 48s 18.00
S4s 18.0060s 18.00 80s 13.0090 s 12.00-
-TANGELOS: MARKET STEADY 4/5
buctns FL Minneola4Bs 16.00 80s 15.00
-TANGERINES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 4/5 buctns FL Honey 80s 20.00
few 24.00 100 s 20.00-22.00 120s
18.00- mostly 18.00 150s
16.00-17.00 fr appear 13.00—TEMPLES:
MARKET STEADY 4/5 buctns FL 100s
11.00

BERRIES —BLUEBERRIES: MARK-
ET LOWER fils 12 1/2-pt cups with lids
CL AIR med 15.00-16.00 ---

CRANBERRIES: OFFERINGS NONE
MISC BERRIES: fils 12 6-oz cups with
lids MX Blackberries 15.00 ---

RASPBERRIES: MARKETLOWER fits
12 l/2-pt bkts with lids CLAIR Red 24.00
—STRAWBERRIES; MARKET CA
LOWER. OTHERS STEADY fits 12 1-pt
bias CA med-lge 30.00FL sml-med 20.00

MELONS —CANTALOUPS: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY 1/2 ctns/crts CR
12s ft qual 5.00-7.00 15sfr qual 5.00-7.00
18s fr qual 6.00-7.00 GU 12s 10.00 15s
8.00- 18s 10.00 HD 12s 9.00 fr qual
6.00 ISs 8.00fr qual 6.00 18s 8.00 fr qual
6.00 —HONEYDEWS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 2/3 ctns EC 5s 9.00 6s
9.00GU 6s one lot 12.00fr cond 7.00-8.00
8s 9.00-10.00 9s one lot 12.00 HD 6s fr
qua) 8.00 —MISC MELONS: TOO FEW
SALES TO QUOTE
WATERMELONS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns per ctn HD Mickey Lee 4s
ft cond 6.00-7.005s fr cond 6.00-7.00 6sfr
cond 6.00-7.00 MX Sangria 3s
15.00- fr cond 14.00 4s 15.00 Red
Seedless 4s 23.00 fr cond 12.00 (COR-
RECTION FOR YESTERDAY’S
REPORT: MX RED MEAT 4s 23.00
SHOULD HAVE READ RED SEED-
LESS 4s 23.00)
NON-CITRUS FRUITS —APPLES:
MARKET STEADY ctns trypk WA
WAExFcy Granny Smith 88s 21.00 100s
17.00Gala 80s 32.00 88s 32.00 100 s few
23.00 CONTROLLED ATMOSPHERE
STORAGE ctns trypk NY U.S. ExFcy Red
Rome 72s 16.00 88s 15.00 U.S. Fey Red
Delicious 88s 10.00 100 s 10.00 125 s 9.00
PA U.S. Fey Gala 88s 10.00WA WAExF-
cy Red DeUcious 72s one label 17.00 88s
one label 17.00-19.00 100 s one label
17.00- 12.00 Fuji 88s 12.00 U.S.

ExFcy Golden Delicious 80s 15.00 88s
15.00 100 s 14.00 WAFcy Red Delicious

64s 10.00 72s 10.00 88s 10.00 100 s 10.00
Golden Delicious 64s 8.00 80s 8.00 ctns
celpk NY U.S.ExFcy Mcintosh 100 s 20.00
120 s 20.00 Cortland 1006 20.00 Empire
100 s 20.00 ctns 12 3-lb flmbgs NY U.S.

Fey Red DeUcious 2 1/2” min 10.002 1/4*
min 10.00 Golden DeUcious 2 1/2* min
10.00 PA U.S. Fey Red DeUcious 2 1/2*

Keystoneconcrete
PRODUCTS

INC

477 East Farmersville Rd. -n.
New Holland, PA 17557 /"waffle slat~\

(717) 355-2361 NaaiasS^

min 9.00 —APRICOTS: OFFERINGS
NONE —AVOCADOS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns 2 lyr MX Hass 48s
26.00- —BANANAS: MARKET
STEADY 40 lb ctns IMPORT 13.50 fair
qual 11.50-12.50smt 9.50-10.5040 lb ctns
bagged IMPORT 13.50 ctns institutional
pk IMPORT petite 13.00 —CHERRIES:
OFFERINGS NONE —FRUITS OTHER:
ctns 1 lyr FL Canunbola - Star Fruit 20s
15.00 25s 15.00 30s 12.00 —GRAPES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 18 lb ctns/
lugs CL BOAT ThompsonSeedless sml fr
cond 8.00-9.00med fr cond 9.00-10.00Ige
16.00fr cond 12.00-13.00Flame Seedless
sml 10.00-11.00mostly 10.00 med fr cond
9.00- Ige 15.00 fr cond 11.00-12.00
While Seedless Type med 14.00 fr cond
8.00- Ige fr cond 12.00-13.00 Black
Seedless med 14.00 Red Globe Ige 16.00
16 lblugs bgd CLBOAT Thompson Seed-
less exlge ft cond 14.00-15.00FlameSeed-
less exlge fr cond 13.00-14.00
KIWIFRUIT: MARKET STEADY fits 1
lyr CAHayward 39s 6.50ctns 23 lb Ise CA
Hayward 30 sz 17.00 36 sz 16.00 39 sz
16.0042 sz 12.00 —MANGOES: MARK-

ET ABOUT STEADY ctns 1 lyrEC Kent
9s 7.50 PE Kent 7s 7.00 9s 7.00 10s 7.00
—NECTARINES: MARKET STEADY
ctns 2 lyr trypk CLBOAT Red Grand 50s
10.00 Summer Grand 50s poor cond
2.00- 60s otd cond 5.00-7.00
PAPAYA: TOO FEW SALES TO
QUOTE —PEACHES: MARKET
STEADY ctns 2 lyr trypk CL BOAT Eleg-
ant Lady 48s 10.00-11.00

—PEARS: MARKET STEADY 4/5
buctns wrpd OR U.S. One Bose 80s
22.00- 40 lb ctns/boxes CL BOAT
Bartlett 90s 24.00 40 lb ctns AG BOAT
Bartlett 70s 22.00 80s 22.00 90s 20.00
100 s 20.00 110 s 18.00 120 s 16.00 135s
14.00 CONTROLLED ATMOSPHERE
STORAGE 4/5 buctns wrpd OR U.S. One
D’Anjou 90s 23.00 100 s 21.00 135 s 17.50150 s 16JO Bose 90s 18.00one lot 24.00
100 s 20.00 WA WAExFcy D’Anjou 80s
21.00 90s 21.00 100 s 20.00
PERSIMMONS: TOO FEW SALES TO

Forney Longenecker 717-295-8914
First Vice President 800-441-1997
Commodities Only

Salomon SmithBarney
A Member of TravekrsGrou

150 N. Queen Street, Suite 100
Lancaster, PA 17603

QUOTE —PINEAPPLES: MARKET
STEADY ctns I lyr HI AIR 6s 12.50ctns 2
lyr HD 10s 14.00 12s 14.00
PLANTAINS: TOO FEW SALES TO
QUOTE —PLUMS: ctns 2-lyr CL BOAT
Friar 50s poor cond 1.00-2,00

POMEGRANATES: OFFERINGS NONE
—PRUNES: OFFERINGS NONE

Phila. Potato
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices as of 17-FEB-99
Providedby: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-

et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

Mostly Cloudy 35-62 NA—FVO3O
ONIONS AND POTATOES

ONIONS DRY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY US#l OR GENERALLY
GOOD QUAL AND COND UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED. Yellow Globe
Type NY 50lbsks med7.00-7 JO mstrentr
10 5-lbmshsks med 8.009.00 mstr entr 16
3-lb mshsks med 9.0010.00 mstr entr 20
2-lb mshsks med 7.50-10.00 mostly
8.009.00 Spanish Hybrid CO 50 lb sks jbo
10.0011.00 mostly 10.00 fr cond 8.00 ID/

OR 50 lb sks jbo 9.0011.00 mostly 10.00
fr cond 7.00 NV 50 lbsks jbo 10.0012.00
mostly 10.0011.00 NY SO lb sks jbo
8.009.00 WA 50 lb sks jbo 100011.00
mostly 10.00fr cond 8.509.00 Sweets CL
40 lb ctns jbo 17.0018.00 PE 40 lb ctns
jbo 24.0025.00 White ID 50 lb sks jbo
22.00-24.00 ID/OR 25 lb sks jbo
10.0011.00NV 50 lb sks jbo 22.0024.00

25 lb sks Jbo 10.0011.00Red ID/OR 25 lb
sks jbo 8.009.00 NV 25 lb sks jbo 9.00
med 6.007.00 NY 25 lb sks jbo 8J09.00
med7.00 NEWCROP Yellow GmnoType
MX 50 lb sks Jbo 17.0018.00Sweets MX
40 lbctns jbo 17.0018.00White MXSO lb
ctns jbo 20.00 —POTATOES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY US#I SZ A WASHED
OR BRUSHED UNLESS OTHERWISE
STATED Russet Burbank ID bid 10S-lb
flmbgs non sz A 8.509.50 mostly

on distance

8.50- 50 lb ctns 40s 12.00-14.00most-
ly 12.50-13.00 SOs 12.00-14.00 mostly
12.50- 60s 12.00-14.00 mostly
12.50- 70s 12.00-14.00 mostly
12.50- SOs 11.00-13.00 mostly 12.00
90s 10.00-11.50 mostly 11.00 100s
9.00- 10.50 mostly 10.00 120 s 9.00-10.00
mostly 10.00 Norkotah CD Prince Edward
Island 50 lb ctns 70s 9.00 80s 9.00 90s 9.00
WISO lb ctns 90s 8.00-8.50100 s 8.00 120s
7.50 Round Red CD Prince Edward Island
SO lb sks sz B 6.75-7.00 CDOne SO lb sks
6.00- MN/ND 50 lb sks 8.00-9.00 fr
cond 6.00 sz B 12.00-13.00Round White
CD PrinceEdward Island CDOne 50 lb sks
6.00- Ige 7.00-7.50 U 50 lb sks 550
ME 50 lb sks 5.50-6.00 Ige 650-7.00 NY
bid 10 5-lb flmbgs 7.00 PA SO lb sks
4.75-5.00 Ige 5.75-6.00 Long WhiteCA 50
lb ctns sz A 22.00-23.00 sz B 16.00-18.00
mostly 17.00 Yellow Type Yukon Gold
CA 50 lb sks 18.00 CD Prince Edward
Island CDOne 50 lb sks 9.00-10.00 NEW
CROP Round Red FL 50 lb sks sz A

New Holland Horses
New Holland Sales Stables

New Holland, PA
Monday, Feb. 15

Report Supplied By Auction
202 HEAD. MARKET STEADY.
WORK HORSES 860.00-1385.00.
DRIVING HORSES 510.00-1350.00.
RIDING HORSES 450.00-950.00.
BETTER HORSES 1050.00-1600.00.
REGISTERED RIDING

925.00-
PONIES 135.00400.00
LARGE PONIES 500.00-575.00,2 AT

600.00 AND 775.00.
COLTS 145.00-385.00.
KILLERS. HEAVYWEIGHTS

575.00- LIGHTWEIGHTS
375.00435.00.

FOR SALE - J

►
VINTAGE SALES STABLES, INC.

Paradise, PA 17562► (717) 442-4181
L. Robert Frame, President

20-25ton trailer loads
$9/per ton depending

Concrete Slatted Free Stall Barn

Precast Concrete Bunker Silos or
commodity buildings built to suit
your needs. Bunkers available in

8 Ft. or 12 Ft. High.

Slatted Heifer Barn

Slatted Free Stall Bam Concrete Feed Bunks


